

Date: February 17, 2023

DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U. Parque Tecnológico de Andalucía C/ Severo Ochoa 2 & 6 29590 Campanillas Málaga, España

## Certification designating a U.S. agent for service of process. As required by section 2.911(d)(7),

We, Salto Systems S.L, Pol. Lanbarren, C/Arkotz 9, Olartzun, Glpuzkoa, Spain (FRN: 0015447287); certify that:

Salto Systems Inc. USA. 1780 Corporate Drive, Suite 400. Norcross, GA. 30093, USA FRN: 0033440413

Vasili Kourelos v.kourelos@saltosystems.com

Is our designated U.S. agent for service of process and we acknowledge:

- our consent to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at the physical U.S. address and email address of the designated U.S. agent
- the acceptance to maintain an U.S. agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Applicant	Designated U.S. Agent
Sincerely,	We acknowledge our obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at our physical U.S. address and email address
	stated above.
By: Borja Nieto	By: Vesili Kourelos
Title: R&D Certifications Manager	Title: Product Manager, North America
Company: Salto Systems S.L.	Company: Salto Systems Inc. USA
Telephone: +34 617 890 394	Telephone: +1.778.839.9554
e-mail: b.nieto@saltosystems.com	e-mail: v.kourelos@saltosystems.com